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APRIL 28 , Ull8 

RE: DOCKET NO. 980180-TI - Initiation of show cause proceedings against 
Destiny Telecomm International, Inc. f o r violation o f Rules 25-4 .043, 
r.A. C., Response to Commission Staff Inquiries, 25-24.490, f .A. C., Customer 
Relations; Rules Incorpora ted , 25-4.1 11, f .A. C. , Customer Complaint and 
Service Requests , 25 -4 .113, F.A. C., Refusal o r Discontinuance o f Service by 
Con~ any, and 25-24.485, F.A .C. , Tariffs. 

Issye 1: Should Destiny be o rde red to show cause why it s hould no t ha 
fined $25,000 pursuant to Section 364 .285, Fl o rida Statutes , o r have i ts 
Cert i fi cate No. 5168 cancelled f o r apparent vi olation o f Rul e 25 -4.043 , 
Florida Administrati ve Code, Response to Commission Staff Inquiries; Rule 
25-24. 490 , Florida Administrative Code, Customer Relations; Rules 
Incorporated; 25- 4.111, Florida Administrative Code , Custome r Complaints 
and Service Requests; 25-4. 113, Florida Admin i strative Code , Refusa l o r 
Discontinuance of Service by Company, and Rule 24-24.485, Flo r ida 
Adm t ni strative Code, Tariffs? 
Recommendation: Yes . The Commission should require Destiny to s how ca use 
in writing within 20 days of issuance of the Commission ' s Order why it 
should not be fined for apparent violation o f Rule 25- 4 .043, fl orida 
Administrative Code, Response t o Commission Staff Inquiries; Rule 25-
24.490, florida Administrat ive Code, Customer Relations ; Rules 
Incorporated; Rule 25-4 .111 , Florida Administrative Code, Customer 
Complaints and Service Requests; Rule 25-4.11 3, Refusal o r Discontinuance 
of Se rvice by Company; and Rule 25-24.485 Tariffs, Florida Adm in ist rati ve 
Code, or have its certificate cancel led. If Destin y fails to respond to 
the show cause, the fines s hould be deemed assessed. If the fine are not 
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DOCKET NO. 980180- TI - Initiation of show cause proceedings against 
Destiny Telecomm International, Inc . for violation o f Rules 25- 4. 043, 
F.A.C . , Response to Commission Staff Inquiries, 25-2 4.490, F.A.C., Custome r 
Relations; Rules Incorporated, 25-4.111, F.A.C., Custome r Complaint and 
Service Requests, 25- 4 .113, F.A.C., Refusal or Discontinuance of Service by 
Company , and 25-24.485, F. A. C. , Tariffs. 
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MODIFIED 

Issue 2 : Should the Commis sion order all certified interexchange companies 
(IXCs) to discontinue providing interexchange telecommunications servi ce t o 
Destiny, pursuAnt to Rule 25- 24.4701(3), Florida Administrative Code? 
Recommendation; Yes. At the conclusion of the show cause, thP 
interexchange companies will be notified to disconnect the serv1 ce if 
appropriate. 

APPROVED 
Issue 3~ Should this docket be closed? 
Recommendation; If staff's recommendation in Issue 1 is approved, Des tiny 
will have 20 days from issuance of the Commissi on's show cause o rder t o 
respond in writing why it should not be fined in the amount proposed. If 
De~tiny does not respond to the Commission's Order to Show Cause , and the 
fit .:s are not received within five (5) business days after expiration o f 
the show cause period, Destiny's cert ificate should be cancelled and this 
docket closed. 

APPROVED 
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